Case Number: 3200170/2019



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr P M Singh

Respondent: Colchester Borough Council

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal

On: 13 May 2019

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: Ms McLaughlin, counsel

Respondent: Ms Cullen, counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

The Claimant's claims of harassment related to sex and of direct sex discrimination are dismissed upon having been withdrawn.

Employment Judge Warren

13 May 2019